

Imray Correction Notice

ICM13-4

13 March 2024

Chart M13_{WGS 84}

Edition 2023

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to June 2023)

Update (corrected to March 2024)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2023 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 Canal de Ibiza

Delete Y spher Lt buoy ODAS FI(5)Y.20s AIS in 38°49'·5N 0°47'·0E (ILNW 395/23)

2 Punta de Covas Blancas W (Plan E)

Delete Y con buoy in 38°58'·76N 1°17'·54E (ILNW 138/24)

3 Las Fuentes

Amend duration of Lt FI(4)G.11s5M to 14s in 40°14'·9N 0°17'·3E (ILNW 139/24)

4 Barcelona E (Plan D)

Insert submerged breakwater, pecked line, joining 41°22'·23N 2°11'·62E and 41°22'·19N 2°11'·51E (ILNW 140/24)

5 Puerto Olímpico NE (Plan D)

Insert Y special pillar Lt buoy with x topmark FI.Y.4s in 41°23'·36N 2°12'·48E (ILNW 141/24)